FROM:

SUBJECT:

Memorandum

March 3, 2011

School Board

Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D.

Superintendent

Agenda Item 8

GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to ““...receive, for the benefit of the
district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated.
In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the
benefit of pupils thereof.”

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board
accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

Donation

Donor

$ 15.00

3,500.00

50.00

969.80

25.00

250.00

120.00

100.00

Anonymous

Eric Archer
Wyoming, MN 55092

Brent Erickson
Forest Lake, MN

General Mills’ Box Tops for
Education
Young America, MN

Teri Fick
Marine, MN

Randy Gowan
Lifetouch National School
Studios

Hugo Mill
Hugo, MN

Christopher Schreiber
Forest Lake, MN

Donation for Century Junior High field trip fund in memory of
Eric Stang’s father.

2004 Mitsubishi Eclipse for FLHS T&I Shop to be used for
student learning.

Yamaha motorcycle to FLHS for student learning.

For Scandia Elem. student activities, supplies, and enrichment.

Clarinet for Century Junior High’s “Play it Forward” program.

Breakfast items for January 17, 2011 district in-services.

12 push lawn mowers to FLHS power shop to student
learning.

Donation from RMG Financial from “Refer a friend. Build
your Community” program.

(Over)

Inspire the learner; ignite the potential!

Forest Lake Area Schools * Independent School District 831 « Equal Opportunity Employer
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For the February 21, 2011 Classified Staff In-Service:

$ 15.00

45.00

90.00

100.00

50.00

25.00

20.00

20.00

25.00

50.00

20.00

10.00

5.00

25.00

80.00

30.00

PreferredOne
Golden Valley, MN

SFM
Bloomington, MN

Staples
Arden Hills, MN

Delta Dental
Eagan, MN

Capital Street Financial
St. Paul, MN

Ameriprise
Forest Lake, MN

Big Apple Bagels
Forest Lake, MN

BIX
St. Paul, MN

Klein Insur. & Financial Serv.

Forest Lake, MN

Mactavish School Benefits
Bloomington, MN

Nesting Grounds
Sue Larson
Wyoming, MN

Forest Lake 5 Theatre
Forest Lake, MN

Kodiak Coffee
Forest Lake, MN

Applebees
Redmond, WA

Old Log Cabin
Forest Lake, MN

TIES
St. Paul, MN

Gym bag

2 duffle bags, water bottle, ice scraper, travel coffee mug

Personal shredder

Oral B Sonic Care Toothbrush

$50 gas card

$25 Applebees gift card

4 gift cards

Fruit basket

Visa gift card

2 - $25 gas cards

4 - $5 gift cards

Gift card

Gift card

Gift certificate

4 - $20 gift certificates

6 water bottles

Inspire the learner; ignite the potential!
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For the February 21, 2011 Classified Staff In-Service (cont’d):

$ 470.00 Stella’s on 97 1- $50, 5 - $20, 10 - $15, 17 - $10 gift certificates
Forest Lake, MN

80.00 Educator’s Financial Services  $20 Kohls gift card, 2 ESI bags, coffee mug, lunch bag,
Chisago City, MN notebook

144.00 Custom Water Works 10 cases of 10 oz. bottles of water
Minnetonka, MN

120.00 Golden Valley Mgmt. 240 — 4 oz. juice cups, 48 whole grain muffins
Mpls., MN
180.00 R&W 360 cinnamon rolls w/icing
Savage, MN
250.00 Ekobacken Winter tubing season pass
Scandia, MN
300.00 Dalco Duffle bag, 6 cans cleaning product, 1 tub wipes & rag,
New Brighton, MN folding chair, 2 Wild tickets, 2 Gopher Hockey tickets,

sweatshirt and chocolates
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