



**Agenda Item 8** 

DATE: March 3, 2011

TO: School Board

FROM: Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D. Superintendent

SUBJECT: GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to "…receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof."

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

<b>Donation</b>	<u>Donor</u>	
\$ 15.00	Anonymous	Donation for Century Junior High field trip fund in memory of Eric Stang's father.
3,500.00	Eric Archer Wyoming, MN 55092	2004 Mitsubishi Eclipse for FLHS T&I Shop to be used for student learning.
50.00	Brent Erickson Forest Lake, MN	Yamaha motorcycle to FLHS for student learning.
969.80	General Mills' Box Tops for Education Young America, MN	For Scandia Elem. student activities, supplies, and enrichment.
25.00	Teri Fick Marine, MN	Clarinet for Century Junior High's "Play it Forward" program.
250.00	Randy Gowan Lifetouch National School Studios	Breakfast items for January 17, 2011 district in-services.
120.00	Hugo Mill Hugo, MN	12 push lawn mowers to FLHS power shop to student learning.
100.00	Christopher Schreiber Forest Lake, MN	Donation from RMG Financial from "Refer a friend. Build <i>your</i> Community" program.

(Over)

Inspire the learner; ignite the potential!

Donations March 3, 2011 .../2/

\$

For the February 21, 2011 Classified Staff In-Service:

5	15.00	PreferredOne Golden Valley, MN	Gym bag
	45.00	SFM Bloomington, MN	2 duffle bags, water bottle, ice scraper, travel coffee mug
	90.00	Staples Arden Hills, MN	Personal shredder
	100.00	Delta Dental Eagan, MN	Oral B Sonic Care Toothbrush
	50.00	Capital Street Financial St. Paul, MN	\$50 gas card
	25.00	Ameriprise Forest Lake, MN	\$25 Applebees gift card
	20.00	Big Apple Bagels Forest Lake, MN	4 gift cards
	20.00	BIX St. Paul, MN	Fruit basket
	25.00	Klein Insur. & Financial Serv. Forest Lake, MN	Visa gift card
	50.00	Mactavish School Benefits Bloomington, MN	2 - \$25 gas cards
	20.00	Nesting Grounds Sue Larson Wyoming, MN	4 - \$5 gift cards
	10.00	Forest Lake 5 Theatre Forest Lake, MN	Gift card
	5.00	Kodiak Coffee Forest Lake, MN	Gift card
	25.00	Applebees Redmond, WA	Gift certificate
	80.00	Old Log Cabin Forest Lake, MN	4 - \$20 gift certificates
	30.00	TIES St. Paul, MN	6 water bottles

(Over)

Inspire the learner; ignite the potential!

Donations March 3, 2011 .../3/

For the February 21, 2011 Classified Staff In-Service (cont'd):

\$ 470.00	Stella's on 97 Forest Lake, MN	1- \$50, 5 - \$20, 10 - \$15, 17 - \$10 gift certificates
80.00	Educator's Financial Services Chisago City, MN	\$20 Kohls gift card, 2 ESI bags, coffee mug, lunch bag, notebook
144.00	Custom Water Works Minnetonka, MN	10 cases of 10 oz. bottles of water
120.00	Golden Valley Mgmt. Mpls., MN	240 – 4 oz. juice cups, 48 whole grain muffins
180.00	R&W Savage, MN	360 cinnamon rolls w/icing
250.00	Ekobacken Scandia, MN	Winter tubing season pass
300.00	Dalco New Brighton, MN	Duffle bag, 6 cans cleaning product, 1 tub wipes & rag, folding chair, 2 Wild tickets, 2 Gopher Hockey tickets, sweatshirt and chocolates